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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:

Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P232623

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1709-317-8)
INNOVATION CENTER(G3)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX

4SKB1-LD5-5-N-UNV-L850-CD1-RS-U

METALUX SKYBAR 4' WAVESTREAM STRIP

WITH NARROW LENS AND REFLECTOR

(196) 5000K CCT, 80 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

5521.0 lumens

N/A

145.3 lumens/watt

1.23/1.5/1.49

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 0.25' x L: 4' x H: 0.29")
Direct
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions
TEST NUMBER: P232623
CATALOG NUMBER: 4SKB1-LD5-5-N-UNV-L850-CD1-RS-U

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P232623
CATALOG NUMBER: 45KB1-LD5-5-N-UNV-L850-CD1-RS-U

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:
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119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
109 104 100 97 106 102 98 95
100 92 85 80 97 90 84 79
91 81 73 67 89 80 72 67
84 72 64 58 82 71 63 57
77 65 56 50 75 64 56 50
72 59 50 44 70 58 50 44
67 53 45 39 65 53 44 39
62 49 41 35 60 48 40 35
58 45 37 31 56 44 37 31
54 41 34 29 53 41 33 28
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
18225 18225 18225
18211 16593 17043
17980 18034 19283
17753 18952 20259
17511 19275 19610
17129 18498 18038
16649 17252 15826
16100 15230 13039
15321 13119 10247
14340 11117 8314
13293 9329 6785
11767 7740 5544
10176 6355 4505
8367 5200 3490
6715 4201 2478
5178 3063 1651
3754 2073 1045
2324 1254 563
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P232623

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: 45KB1-LD5-5-N-UNV-L850-CD1-RS-U

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 169.4 3.1
10°-20° 578.1 10.5
20°-30° 948.0 17.2
30°-40° 1071.7 19.4
40°-50° 965.6 17.5
50°-60° 760.8 13.8
60°-70° 5233 9.5
70°-80° 291.8 53
80°-90° 118.4 2.1
90°-100° 45.1 0.8
100°-110° 25.1 0.5
110°-120° 13.7 0.2
120°-130° 4.7 0.1
130°-140° 3.3 0.1
140°-150° 1.9 0.0
150°-160° 0.2 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 1695.6 30.7
0°-40° 2767.2 50.1
0°-60° 4493.6 81.4
0°-90° 5427.0 98.3
90°-120° 83.9 1.5
90°-150° 93.9 1.7
90°-180° 94.0 1.7
0°-180° 5521.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

0°

5o
15°
25°
35°

55°
65°
75°

90°

95°
105°
115°
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135°
145°
155°
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175°
180°

@ C

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
1693 1693 1693 1693 1693
1696 1703 1653 1727 1738 161
1624 1748 2100 2344 2386 459
1491 1803 2194 2357 2345 686
1288 1624 1870 1843 1803 804
1011 1262 1370 1266 1183 781
692 873 929 848 788 621
380 548 588 539 480 381
158 334 315 252 212 171
34 167 112 83 65 39
2 107 62 40 28 2
0 74 46 31 22 0
0 19 34 29 22 0
0 14 6 22 26 0
1 10 5 4 0 1
1 6 5 5 0 1
1 3 4 4 0 1
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P232623
CATALOG NUMBER: 45KB1-LD5-5-N-UNV-L850-CD1-RS-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°[ 16932 1693.2 1693.2 1693.2 16937
2.5°| 17015 16985 1697.0 1711.3 1688.7
5°| 16962 1703.0 1653.4 1727.0 17383
7.5°| 16872 16677 1760.1 1922.3 1961.3
10°| 1666.2 16452 1905.0 2084.4 2127.2
12.5°| 1660.2 1688.0 1998.1  2239.1 2299.2
15°| 16242 1748.1 21002 23435 2386.3
17.5°| 1599.4 1790.9 2182.1 2383.3 2413.3
20°| 1569.3 1803.6 2219.6 24058  2438.9
22.5°| 15295 1816.4 2212.8 2406.6 2433.6
25°| 1491.3 18029 2194.1 2357.0 2345.0
27.5°| 14447 1772.8 2158.0 22819 2264.7
30°| 13959 1740.5 2090.5 21603 2131.0
32.5°| 13486 1692.5 19823  2003.4 1969.6
35°| 1287.8 1624.2 1870.4 1843.4 1802.9
37.5°| 12262 1543.8 17511 1679.7 15986
40°| 1157.1 1453.0 16204  1537.1 1443.2
42.5°| 10858 13561 1496.5 1395.1 1305.0
45° 10107 1262.2 13704 12660 1183.4
475°| 9431 11669 1251.7 11443 1072.3
50°| 862.8 1067.8 1139.1 10355 9686
525°| 7817 9724 10272  936.4 8755
55°| 6923 8733 9288  847.7 7877
575°| 6105 7854  829.0  765.1  704.3
60°| 5324 6976 7434 6826 6322
62.5°| 4520 6217 6653  612.0 5557
65°] 379.9 5481  587.9  539.1  479.8
67.5°| 3161 4858 5219 4565  400.2
70°| 256.1 4303 4550 3822  331.1
725°| 2027 3784 3867 3109 2658
75°|  158.4 3341 3146  251.5 2125
775°] 1179 2951  253.8  199.7  166.7

80° 85.6 256.1 199.7 152.4 128.4
82.5° 59.3 211.0 153.2 114.9 94.6
85° 34.5 166.7 111.9 83.3 65.3
87.5° 12.8 135.2 81.8 56.3 43.6
90° 1.5 106.6 61.6 40.5 28.5
92.5° 0.8 90.1 511 33.8 23.3
95° 0.0 74.3 45.8 30.8 21.8
97.5° 0.0 58.6 42.0 30.0 21.8
100° 0.0 38.3 39.0 28.5 21.0
102.5° 0.0 21.8 36.8 28.5 21.8
105° 0.0 18.8 33.8 29.3 22.5
107.5° 0.0 17.3 30.0 30.8 24.0
110° 0.0 16.5 19.5 315 25.5
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P232623

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: 45KB1-LD5-5-N-UNV-L850-CD1-RS-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0.0 15.0 7.5 32.3 27.0
0.0 143 6.0 22,5 25.5
0.0 135 6.0 15.8 16.5
0.8 12.0 6.0 4.5 4.5
0.8 11.3 5.3 4.5 0.0
0.8 10.5 5.3 4.5 0.0
0.8 9.0 53 53 0.0
0.8 8.3 53 4.5 0.0
0.8 7.5 53 53 0.0
0.8 6.0 53 53 0.0
0.8 53 4.5 53 0.0
0.8 4.5 4.5 53 0.0
0.8 3.8 4.5 53 0.0
0.8 3.0 3.8 4.5 0.0
0.8 2.3 3.8 4.5 0.0
0.8 2.3 3.0 4.5 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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